

3rd November, 2016

TO ALL BIDDERS,

**REF: TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CAR PARKING SHEDS AT THE
COASTAL REGIONAL OFFICE: CA/PROC/OT/18/2016-2017**

The Authority wishes to make the following corrections with regards to the tender document mentioned above:

Question 1.

The tender reference number on page 4 is written as CA/PROC/OT/16/2016-2017. please clarify

Answer:

The correct tender number is CA/PROC/OT/18/2016-2017.

Question 2.

On page four (Pg. 4) the last paragraph of the tender document, the tender is referred to as 'CA/PROC/OT/16/2016-2017- Tender for conversion works at the CA Centre'

Answer:

The correct description is 'CA/PROC/OT/18/2016-2017-Tender for construction of car parking sheds at the coastal regional office'.

Question 3.

On page ten (Pg. 10) of the tender document, the tenderer is required to furnish as part of the tender, a tender security in the amount of Kshs. 100,000.00

Answer:

The Authority wishes to clarify that the tender security is NOT A REQUIREMENT for this tender.

Yours faithfully,
COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY OF KENYA



Jane Rotich (Ms.)

FOR: DIRECTOR GENERAL